INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

[Institute of National Importance by an Act of Parliament]

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SECOND YEAR (2019-20 batch students)

Particulars III Sem IV Sem V Sem VI Sem VII Sem VIII Sem
Tuition Fees Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/-
Other fees Rs. 13,560/-* Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 15,000/-
Total Fee Rs. 93,560/- Rs. 95,000/- Rs. 95,000/- Rs. 95,000/- Rs. 95,000/- Rs. 95,000/-
Payable at start
of semester (A)

Hostel user fee Rs.12000/-  #** Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/-

charges

Hostel Caution Rs.5000/-** - - - - -

Money

(Refundable)

Mess bill Advance Rs.10000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/-
skeskk

Total Fee Rs. 27,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/-

Payable while

joining hostel

B)

Grand Total Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

(A+B) 1,20,560/- 1,39,000/- 1,39,000/- 1,39,000/- 1,39,000/- 1,39,000/-

*In view of the current pandemic situation of COVID-19, the following fee will be collected on a
prorated basis: Sports fee, Student activity fee, reading room, magazine fees and Library fees,
only for the months of November and December (hence Other Fees reduced from Rs. 15,000/- to
Rs. 13,560/-).

** Hostel Caution Deposit is Rs. 10,000/- (refundable). However, students who have already paid Rs.
5,000/- shall pay the additional Rs. 5,000/- at the time of joining the hostel.

*#*The students are informed to pay the prorated Hostel user fee charges (Rs. 24,000 per
semester) and prorated Mess bill advance (Rs. 20,000) of Total (B) in October before joining the
hostel in the new campus.

Last date to pay the fees of Rs. 93,560/- is 17" August 2020.

Ph: +91836-2250879, website: www.iiitdwd.ac.in
3rd Floor , IT Park, opp Glass House, Hubballi , Karnataka 580029



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

[Institute of National Importance by an Act of Parliament]

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THIRD YEAR (2018-19 batch students)

Particulars V Sem VI Sem VII Sem VIII Sem
Tuition Fees Rs. 68,000/- Rs. 68,000/- Rs. 68,000/- Rs. 68,000/-
Other fees Rs. 10,950/-* Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 12,000/-
Total Fee Payable at start Rs. 78,950/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 80,000/-

of semester (A)

Hostel user fee charges Rs.12000/-#%% Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/- Rs.24000/-
Hostel Caution Money Rs.5000/-** - - -
(Refundable)

Mess bill Advance Rs.10000/-#%% Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/- Rs.20000/-
Total Fee Payable while Rs. 27,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/- Rs. 44,000/-

joining hostel (B)

Grand Total (A+B) Rs. 1,05,950/- Rs. 1,24,000/- Rs. 1,24,000/- Rs. 1,24,000/-

*In view of the current pandemic situation of COVID-19, the following fee will be collected on a
prorated basis: Sports fee, Student activity fee, reading room, magazine fees and Library fees,
only for the months of November and December (hence Other Fees reduced from Rs. 12,000/- to
Rs. 10,950/-)

** Hostel Caution Deposit is Rs. 10,000/- (refundable). However, students who have already paid Rs.
5,000/- shall pay the additional Rs. 5,000/- at the time of joining the hostel.

***The students are informed to pay the prorated Hostel user fee charges (Rs. 24,000 per
semester) and prorated Mess bill advance (Rs. 20,000) of Total (B) in October before joining the
hostel in the new campus.

Last date to pay the fees of Rs. 78,950/- is 17" August 2020.

Ph: +91836-2250879, website: www.iiitdwd.ac.in
3rd Floor , IT Park, opp Glass House, Hubballi , Karnataka 580029




INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

[Institute of National Importance by an Act of Parliament]

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOURTH YEAR (2017-18 batch students)

Particulars VII Sem VIII Sem
Tuition Fees Rs. 56,000/- Rs. 56,000/-
Group Insurance Rs. 500/-
Convocation and Alumni Rs. 3,000/-

Registration fees

Fee Payable Total Fee Payable Rs. 56,500/- Rs. 59,000/-
at start of semester (A)

Hostel user fee charges Rs.12,000/- **

Hostel Caution Money Rs.5000/-*

(Refundable)

Mess bill Advance Rs.10000/- **

Total Fee Payable while joining Rs. 27,000/-

hostel (B)

Grand Total (A+B) Rs. 83,500/- Rs. 59,000/-

* Hostel Caution Deposit is Rs. 10,000/- (refundable). However, students who have already paid Rs.
5,000/- shall pay the additional Rs. 5,000/- at the time of joining the hostel.

**The students are informed to pay the prorated Hostel user fee charges (Rs. 24,000 per
semester) and prorated Mess bill advance (Rs. 20,000) of Total (B) in October before joining the
hostel in the new campus.

Last date to pay the fees of Rs. 56,500/- is 17" August 2020.

Ph: +91836-2250879, website: www.iiitdwd.ac.in
3rd Floor , IT Park, opp Glass House, Hubballi , Karnataka 580029



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

[Institute of National Importance by an Act of Parliament]

Fees Payment Procedure

B. Tech. students should pay Tuition fees before the last date for registration (17.08.2020) and Hostel user
fees charges and mess bill advance are payable on a pro-rata basis whenever students arrive in the new
campus for conventional classes. Fees are payable using State Bank Collect online portal. Select Internet
Banking or SBI debit card while paying fee through SBI Collect for lesser charges. Students are advised
to retain their receipt generated through State Bank Collect for proof of fee deposited. Do not use cash /
direct account transfer mode for fee payment.

Other Mode of Fee Payment
1. Payment through Internet Banking: Payment can be done through NEFT/IMPS/UPL
2. Payment through Credit card: You can also make payment through Credit Card

3. Payment through Demand Draft: Demand Draft should be in favor of "IIIT DHARWAD" payable
at Dharwad.

4. Cash is NOT accepted.

Note: The students who had paid the fees other than SBI Collect are hereby
informed to provide below mentioned details to mail id raghavendra@iiitdwd.ac.in

1. Student Name:

2. Reg. No.:

3. Semester:

4. Branch:

5. Payment Mode:

6. Account Payor Name:
7. UTR/Transaction No:
8. Amount:

9. Branch code:

10. Date of Transaction:

11. Scanned copy/Screenshot of Payment details

Ph: +91836-2250879, website: www.iiitdwd.ac.in
3rd Floor , IT Park, opp Glass House, Hubballi , Karnataka 580029



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

[Institute of National Importance by an Act of Parliament]

Bank Details:

Name: IIIT Dharwad

Account No.: 37160679153

IFSC Code: SBIN0040352
Current Account

Bank: State Bank of India
Branch: Anjuman Complex,
HDMC Circle, Dharwad- 580001

Ph: +91836-2250879, website: www.iiitdwd.ac.in
3rd Floor , IT Park, opp Glass House, Hubballi , Karnataka 580029



